DETROIT METRO « WILLOW RUN

WAYNE COUNTY AIRPORT AUTHORITY

Michael Berry Administration Building
11050 Rogell Drive, Bldg. #602
Detroit, Ml 48242

ph  734-942-3550
www.metroairport.com

December 1, 2022

RE: FY 2023 Willow Run Airport Rates & Charges

Based on the lease agreement between FBOs and the Airport Authority, the Airport Authority is
responsible for establishing landing fees at YIP and reviews rates and charges for carrier activity handled

by FBOs at YIP.

The Airport Authority is hereby notifying FBOs of the following new rates and charges, effective January

1,2023.

Maximum Landed Weight Categories Landing Fees

Up to 6,000 Ibs.
6,000 to 12,499 Ibs.
12,500 to 29,999 Ibs.
30,000 to 59,999 Ibs.
60,000 to 79,999 |bs.
80,000 to 99,999 Ibs.

100,000 to 149,999 Ibs.
150,000 Ibs. and over

No Charge
$41.00
$99.00
$192.00
$253.00
$317.00
$476.00
$3.30 (per thousand Ibs. MGLW)

Maximum Landed Weight Categories
Under 12,500 Ibs.

12,500 to 29,999 Ibs.

30,000 to 59,999 Ibs.

60,000 to 79,999 Ibs.

80,000 to 99,999 Ibs.
100,000 to 149,999 Ibs.
150,000 to 299,999 Ibs.
300,000 Ibs. and over

U.S. Customs Inspection Fees

$140.00
$300.00
$600.00
$720.00
$800.00

$1,060.00

$1,780.00

$1,920.00

Fuel Flow Fee
Self Serve Fuel Fee

Other Fees Price per Gallon

$0.12
$0.12

If you have any questions concerning the rate schedule, please contact Brian Pollack at (734) 247-4934 or
Brian.Pollack@wcaa.us. If you have questions concerning the remittance schedule or payments please

contact Robert Safadi at (734) 247-7055 or Robert.Safadi@wcaa.us.

Sincerely,

s

Brian Pollack

Director, Financial Planning and Analysis — Wayne County Airport Authority
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